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acquired by the Delhi Development Authority or belonging to the DDA, proposed to be handed over to the University;

(c) the area of the land actually trans-
terredtothe University by December31,1992;
and

(d) the reasons for the delay in the transfer of the rest of the land?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM): (a) No. Sir.

(b) Does not arise in view of answer to
(a) above.

(c) 94.68 acres.

(d) Does not arise, as the Master Plan for the Campus is yet to be finalised.

Ms in the Country

3638. SHRISYED SHAHABUDDIN: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:
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(a) The total number of Industrial Training Institutes in the country, State-wise, with the total number of trainees during 1990-91 and 1991-92;

(b) The total number of ITls located in minority concentration districts; and

(c) The total number of trainees in such ITls during the above period with the total number of trainees belonging to the minorities among them, State-wise?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHRI PABAN
SINGH GHATOWAR): (a) Two statements indicating the total number of Industrial Training Institutes in the country under the purview of National Councilfor Vocational Training, State-wise with the total number of training seats during 1990-91 and 1991-92 are
given in Statement | & Il respectively.

(b) and (c). The information is being collected from the State Governments and will be laid on the Tabie of the House.

STATEMENT |
Ason 81.7.1990
S. No. Name of the StateszUT Total Number of Total Number of ITIs/ITCs Training Seats

1 .2 3 4

1. . Andhra Pradesh 263 40,000

2. Arunachal Pradesh 1 204

3. Assam 21 4,140

4 Binar 33 13,502

5. Goa 15 2,844

6.  Gujarat 137 24,860
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Ason 31.7.1990
S. No. Name of the State/lUT Total Number of Total Number of ITis/ITCs Training Seats
7. Haryana i06 14,432
8. Himachal Pradesh 32 3,392
9. J&K 32 3532
10. Kamataka 171 19,256
11.  Kerala | 248 35,446
12. MP. : 68 17.040
13.  Maharashtra 210 45,288
14.  Manipur 6 496
15. Meghalaya 3 512
16.  Mizoram 1 240
17.  Nagaland 3 320
18.  Orissa 26 5,936
19.  Punjab 112 17,600
20. Rajasthan 58 6,592
21.  Sikkim 1 112
22. Tamil Nadu 279 30,802
23.  Tripura 3 ' 528
24.  Uttar Pradesh 237 49,216
25.  Woest Bengal 28 9,960
26. A& Nislands 1 64

27. Chanugarh 3 896
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As on 31.7.1990
S. No. Name of the State/UT Total Number of Total Number of ITIs/ITCs Training Seats
28. Dadra & Nagar Haveli 1 176
29. Daman & Diu -3 288
30. Delhi 31 7,368
31. Lakshadeep 1 64
32. Pondicherry 4 496
Total 2,137 3,55,602
STATEMENT il
Ason 31.7.1991
S. No. Name of the State/UT Total no . of Total No. of ITis/ITCs Training Seats
1 2 3 4

1. Andhra Pradesh 266 40,292
2. Arunachal Pradesh 2 240
3. Assam 21 4,232
4. Bihar 36 13,928
5. Goa 15 2,944
6. Guijarat 154 26,214
7. Haryana 107 14,436
8. Himachal Pradesh 32 3,392
9. J&K 32 3,632
10. Karnataka 180 20,184
11.  Kerala 255 41,996

-
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As on 31.7.1991

8. No. Name of the State/UT Total no . of Total No. of ITIsATCs Training Seats

1 2 3 4
12. Madhya Pradesh 68 . 17,040
13. Maharashtra 228 46,688
14.  Manipur 6 496
15. . Meghalaya 4 556
16. Mizoram 1 240
17. Nagaland 3 404
18. Orissa 26 - 5,936
19.  Punjab 112 17,600
20. Rajasthan 59 . 6,644
21.  Sikkim 1 144
22. Tamil Nadu 301 31,762
23. Tripura 3 528
24.  Uttar Pradesh 250 50,288
25. Woest Bengal 30 10,100
26. A& Nislands ' 1 176
27. Chandigarh 3 912
28. Dadar & Nagar Haveli 1 192
29. Daman & Diu 2 288
30 Delhi 36 7,936
31. Lakshadweep 1 64
32. Pondicherry . 4 | 496

Total 2,240 3,698,880

